Optimization of enzymatic cartilage hydrolysis
from Prionace glauca wastes for the production
of chondroitin sulphate
José A. Vázquez1*, María Blanco2, Diana Noriega2,3, Javier Fraguas1, Lorenzo Pastrana3,
Carmen G. Sotelo2 & Ricardo Pérez-Martín2
1Grupo de Reciclado y Valorización de Materiales Residuales (REVAL), (IIM-CSIC), Vigo (Spain)
2Grupo de Bioquímica de Alimentos (BA), (IIM-CSIC), Vigo (Spain)
3Departamento de Química Analítica y Alimentaria, Universidad de Vigo, Ourense (Spain)

12 55.0 9.0 0 0
13 55.0 9.0 0 0
CODIFICATION DECODIFICATION
Vn : natural value of the
variable to codify.
V0 : natural value in the
centre of the domain.
Vc : codified value of the
variable.
Vc : increment of Vn per unit
of Vc
   c n o nV V V V     n o n cV V V V
Modelling of kinetics by Weibull equation
RESULTS OF HYDROLYSIS KINETICS
1 exp ln2m
tH H
ln2
2
m
m
Hv
H: degree of hydrolysis (%).
t: time of hydrolysis (min).
Hm : maximum hydrolysis (%).
: parameter of form (dimensionless).
: time to achieve Hm /2 (min).
vm : maximum hydrolysis rate (% min-1).
1) It is a flexible equation to model different
experimental profiles: sigmoid, hyperbolic,
etc.
2) It can be formulated with parameters of
enzyme hydrolysis relevance.
3) Perfect agreement among the experimental
data and the predicted fittings by equation
(R2>0.991).
Maximum hydrolysis (Hm ) as response (dependent variable)
2 213.0 3.72 3.01 6.28mH TpH T pH
Topt = 55ºC
ALCALASE HYDROLYSIS OPTIMIZATION
2 0.720adjR
pHopt = 9.0
3.72 6.02mH pH T
T
max max3.72 6.02 0pH T
3.72 12.56mH T pH
pH
 max max3.72 12.56 0T pH
Maximum hydrolysis rate (vm ) as response (dependent variable)
2 20.264 0.095 0.140mv T pH
Topt = 55ºC
2 0.776adjR
pHopt = 9.0
0.19mv T
T
0.28mv T
pH
ALCALASE HYDROLYSIS OPTIMIZATION
max0.19 0T
max0.28 0pH
Chondroitin sulphate concentration (CS) as response: purified in pseudo-
optimal conditions according to Murado et al. (2009): Biochem. Eng. J. 49 (2010) 126–132
2 27.34 1.07 2.21 2.04 1.11 1.72CS T pH TpH T pH
Topt = 59.2ºC
2 0.812adjR
pHopt = 7.34
1.07 2.04 2.22CS pH T
T
ALCALASE HYDROLYSIS OPTIMIZATION
2.21 2.04 3.44CS T pH
pH
1.07 2.04 2.22 0m mpH T
2.21 2.04 3.44 0m mT pH
CS purity in relation to proteins (Ip ) as response